Product Group: TC/Mon Jan 10, 2022/PCN-TC-007-2021-REV-0
Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters 63 Lincoln Highway, Malvern, PA  19355-2143 U.S.A. Phone (610) 644-1300 Fax (610) 296-0657 www.vishay.com
ONE OF THE WORLD'S LARGEST MANUFACTURERS OF DISCRETE SEMICONDUCTORS AND PASSIVE COMPONENT
Change DF Datasheet limit for 591D/592D, rating 470uF 6,3V case C16H
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Update data sheets with new DF limit as shown in the attached table
REASON FOR CHANGE: Ensure stable supply chain for subject ratings
EXPECTED INFLUENCE ON QUALITY/RELIABILTY/PERFORMANCE: No influence
PART NUMBERS/SERIES/FAMILIES AFFECTED: 591D477X06R3C2T16H, 592D477X06R3C2T16H, 592D477X96R3C2T16H,
VISHAY BRAND(s): Vishay Sprague
TIME SCHEDULE:
Start Shipment Date: Mon Mar 21, 2022
SAMPLE AVAILABILITY: Upon Request
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION: No special identification
QUALIFICATION DATA: Upon Request
This PCN is considered approved, without further notification, unless we receive specific customer concerns before Sun Jan 30,
2022 or as specified by contract.
ISSUED BY: Ilia Litvachuk, Ilia.Litvachuk@vishay.com
For further information, please contact your regional Vishay office.
CONTACT INFORMATION:
Americas
David Bellomy
7557 Rambler Road, Suite 575
Dallas TX  United States 75231-4142
Phone: (254)479-0010
Fax: +1 214-363-9444
Europe
Thomas Poessnecker
Dr.-Felix-Zandman-Platz 1
Selb  Germany 95100
Phone: + 49 9287 712 595
Fax: + 49 9287 712 274
Asia
Boon Hooi Tan
37A Tampines Street 92 #07-01
Singapore  Singapore 528886
Phone: + 65 - 6780 - 7759
Fax: + 65 - 6780 - 7749
Page 1 of 1
Vishay Israel Ltd.
Dr. Felix Zandman, 3; Industrial Park, Dimona 8610002, Israel, Phone 972-8-656-1111
Form T09630 (24-Nov-20 rev 06)
PCN TC007-2021 - ATTACHMENT
Change DF Datasheet limit for selected 591D/592D ratings.
        DF Datasheet limit, %
Product  Rating Case Suffix current limit new limit
591D 470µF 6.3V C 16H 14 16
592D 470µF 6.3V C 16H 14 16
List of SAP affected part numbers
591D477X06R3C2T16H
592D477X06R3C2T16H
592D477X96R3C2T16H